

G.R. 256 of 2017 Reg. No: 243 of 2025

Order No: 167

Dated: 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and commitment.

Ld. APP and the defence counsel are present.

Out of 63 accused persons 46 accused are present by filing and hazira and remaining 17 accused persons namely, 1)Nawraj Thakuri 2) Samir Subba, 3)Roshan Giri, 4) Pemba Tshering Ola, 5) Tilak Chand Roka, 6) Dhan Kumar Pradhan, 7)Binita Roka, 8)

Devendra Sharma 9)Amrita Gurung, 10) Dawa lepcha, 11) Avinash Gurung, 12) Siddhant Kami, 13) Sanjay Gurung 14) Pravakar Rai 15), Maneshwar Rai, 16) Sanjeev Chettri, 17) Sushma Gurung are absent by filing petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To: **17.12.2025** for appearance and commitment.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling