

**G.R. 256 of 2017 Reg. No. 243 of 2025**

Order No: 168

Dated: 17.12.25

Today is fixed for appearance and commitment.

Out of sixty three(63) accused persons, seven (7) accused namely, Yowan Gurung, Dipesh Gurung, Sunil Rai, Amit Gurung, Prakash Gurung, Dil Kumar Rai & Tilak Chhetri are present by filing hazira.

The rest accused persons are absent by filing petitions wherein prayers are made for time.

Time is allowed.

Court fees not filed.

PO is on leave.

To **13.02.2026** for appearance, commitment & filing of DCF.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C  
Darjeeling**