

G.R. 256 of 2017 Reg. No. 243 of 2025

Order No: 169

Dated: 13.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and commitment.

Out of sixty three(63) accused persons, eleven (11) accused namely, 1)Tilak Chand Roka, 2)Dawa lepcha, 3)Mohan Chettri, 4) Pravakar Rai,5) Shekar Rai, 6) Maneswar Rai, 7) Avinash Gurung, 8) Bhupal Chettri, 9)Nawraj Thakuri,10) John Rai and 11) Yogen Rai are absent by filing petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Time is allowed.

Remaining accused persons are present by filing haziras.

DCF of Rs. 10/- filed.

All the accused musts be present on the next date fixed id W/A.

To **11.03.2026** for appearance, commitment id W/A.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**