

G.R. Case No. 256 of 2017 (243 of 2025)

Order No.170

Dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance, commitment i.d WA.

The accused persons namely 1. Youwan Gurung, 2. Sunil Rai, 3. Amit @ Panchey Gurung, 4. Dipesh Gurung, 5. Bimal Gurung, 6. Prakash Gurung, 7. Roshan Giri, 8. Dipen Maley, 9. Rikash Thing, 10. Dhan Kumar Pradhan, 11. Pemba Tshering @ P.T Ola, 12. Tilak Chand Roka, 13. Devendra Sharma, 14. Binita Roka, 15. Dipen Limbu, 16. Pravin Limbu, 17. Satyen Subba @ Limbu, 18. Amrita Gurung, 19. Dawa Lepcha, 20. Jyoti Kumar Rai, 21. Priyabardhan Rai, 22. Bhupal Chettri, 23. Sachin Thakuri, 24. Alok @ Anup Rai, 25. Pranil @ Sidhant Rai, 26. Prawash Gurung, 27. Tilak Chettri, 28. Pukkar Subba, 29. Avinash Gurung, 30. Rohit Tamang, 31. Sidhant Kami @ Maila, 32. Yogen Rai, 33. Sabitri Rai, 34. Puran Tamang, 35. Gandhi Gurung, 36. Sanjay Gurung, 37. Aswin Gurung, 38. Johan Rai, 39. Ayush Rai, 40. Suman Rai, 41. Subash Rai, 42. Nawraj Thakuri, 43. Samir Subba, 44. Mohan Chettri, 45. Pravakar Rai, 46. Shekar Rai, 47. Diwakar Rai, 48. Bhaskar Rai, 49. Pradeep Thapa, 50. Bishal Domjon, 51. Gobind Mukhia, 52. Safal Lama, 53. Anmol Thapa, 54. Prayash Tamang @ Syangden, 55. Kabindra Gurung, 56. Kumar Darjee, 57. Maneswar Rai, 58. Regan Dewan, 59. Dil Kumar Rai, 60. Sanjeeb Chettri, 61. Sushma Gurung, 62. Nirmal Chettri, 63. Pranil Subba are present by filing haizra.

The Ld.A.P.P. and the ld.advocate for the accused person are present.

Now the record is placed before me for passing order of commitment.

Perused the materials on record and charge sheet submitted in this case.

Considered.

It appears that the accused persons have been charge-sheeted u/s 448/380/436/120B IPC which are exclusively triable by the Court of Sessions and for which the case record shall have to be committed before the Court of Ld.Sessions Judge, Darjeeling as per the provision of section 209 of Cr.P.C.

Copy is ready and the same is supplied to the accused under the provision of 208 of Cr.P.C on 01.12.2025.

Let the case record together with the documents and alamat (if any) which are required to be produced in evidence in course of trial, be sent to the Ld. Sessions Judge, Darjeeling.

Accused persons are directed to appear before the Court of Ld. Sessions Judge, Darjeeling on 30.04.2026 at 10.30 a.m. positively.

Notify Ld.P.P. of the District about the committed of this case.

H.C.C. is directed to prepare brief copies.

D & C by me

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling